Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

at Rated VR)
Electrical Characteristics (@ TA = 25 °C Unless Otherwise Noted)
How To Order
CD  1607 - B  1  40  L  LF
Common Code
Chip Diode
Package
• 1607 = Mini-SMA
Model
B = Schottky Barrier Series
Average Forward Current (Io) Code
1 = 1 A  (Code x 1000 mA  = Average Forward Current)
Reverse Voltage (VR) Code
40 = 40 V
Forward Voltage Suffix
L = Low Forward Voltage Vf
Terminations
LF = 100 % Sn (lead free)
Absolute Ratings (@ TA = 25 °C Unless Otherwise Noted)
Parameter Symbol
CD1607-
Unit
B140 B140L
Repetitive Peak
VRRM 40 40 V
Reverse Voltage
Reverse Voltage VR 40 40 V
Maximum RMS Voltage VRMS 28 28 V
Avg. Forward Current IO A1
Forward Current,
Surge Peak Isurge A*03
(60 Hz, 1 cycle)
Typical Thermal
RθJL W/C°02
Resistance**
Storage Temperature TSTG C°051+ ot 55-
Junction Temperature TJ C°521+ ot 55-
* Measured at 1.0 MHz and applied reverse voltage of 4.0 V DC.
** Thermal resistance junction to lead.
* Condition: 8.3 ms single half sine-wave superimposed on rate load
(JEDEC method).
*R
oH
S C
OM
PLI
ANT
Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Fax: +886-2 2562-4116
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 520 390 • Fax: +36 88 520 211
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500 • Fax: +1-951 781-5700
*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan. 27, 2003 including annex and
RoHS Recast 2011/65/EU June 8, 2011.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different
applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
           This series is currently available but
              not recommended for new designs.
CD1607-B140 .................................................................. l4
CD1607-B140L ................................................................L4
Product Dimensions Recommended Pad Layout
Physical Specifications
Typical Part Marking
Case....................................................................1607 Molded plastic
Polarity ..........................................Color band denotes cathode end
Terminals..........................Solderable per MIL-STD-750, Method 206
Weight ......................................................Approximately 0.04 grams
Dimension Mini-SMA
A
3.70 - 4.10
(0.146 - 0.161)
B